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CAPITAL PARK AND PLANNING COMMISSION
8787 Georgia Avenue • Silver Spring, Maryland 20910-3760

Date: " 7 9 -0/

MEMORANDUM

TO: Robert Hubbard, Director
Department of Permitting Services

FROM: Gwen Wright, Coordinator
Historic Preservation

SUBJECT: Historic Area Work Permit,. e 3g 3-00 ,0,54,:~Q107-~

The Montgomery County Historic Preservation Commission has reviewed the attached
application for an Historic Area Work Permit. This application was:

Approved 

~l
Approved with Conditions:V Abh~~(RIJI.=~A, pbA'1`t'f A

an PAC Staff will review and stamp the construction drawings prior to the applicant's applying
for a building permit with DPS; and

THE BUILDING PERMIT FOR THIS PROJECT SHALL BE ISSUED CONDITIONAL UPON
ADHERENCE TO THE APPROVED HISTORIC AREA WORK PERMIT (HAWP).

Applicant: 6ga"J S .4 S ~I "ki j

Address: rl )o c4~w kAc , -%y-om-N- pNz-ic- 4. I .

and subject to the general condition that, after issuance of the Montgomery County Department
of Permitting Services (DPS) permit, the applicant arrange for a field inspection by calling the
Montgomery County DPS Field Services Office at 240-777-6210 or online @ permits.
emontgomery.org prior to commencement of work and not more than two weeks following
completion of work.



• RETORNTO: pEPARTMf NT OF PERMITTINGSERVICES
255 ROCKVILLE PIKE, 2nd FLOOR, ROCKVILLE, MD 20850

~ 
a.. 

i_ 2401777-6370  D

1' h . HISTORIC ■ •■■ 1 COMMISSION
3011563-3400

APPLICATION FOR
HISTORIC AREA WORK PERMIT 

I {,
Contact Person 151T fl l `~-f1l N 1 fr( l/L1l(r4z1 ~ltit i7rl~t

Daytime Phone No.: ii +, - /- 5 .5 art%iZ - ~/L Ca,

3'~Ofo 6?3 x/o/
Tax Account No.: _  

pp fp 
_/~_

Name of Property Owner/: S~ tUv d 4 • N~w/ha>7 fcA"5AA/ 
n

~ li

u

i~ C Daytime Phone No('N)~01-776 --00,1~ X I07; (Co)'Jea- ?I

Address: 7101 cp4d", .%1UU '(0.(m, ftU+t+ Lti1D ci0s/I--
Street Number

j~ 
City Steer Zip Code

Contracton i'1t: 714 ' {hRe It~n&,4- ~lf!'(,f,rt(L, 7—ja Phone No.: 90(-S~S- b/gI

Contractor Registration 

No.: 

n ft

Agent for Owner: 7] 4- Daytime Phone No.:

LOCATION OF BUILDING/PREMISE

House Number: 1/0 I Street: Cej1k4-
Town/City: y&ILGD " 7 uAk Nearest Cross Street: 04 6"

Lot: 1 q Block: "Y Subdivision: U !'~S %}Cilt,t7(f11 7U 7116yV10. A,&---

r1' st'
Liber: Folio: Parcel:

/101 rhdt'ca!tl 4~ Je_ecL; ILA4 Sa y: i7/af / ok..A,0&Pk4- No. 3• CeKt.y,~t4 4'..( a,
PART ONE: TYPE OF PERMIT ACTION AND USE 6' 11—~

1A. CHECK ALL APPLICABLE: CHECK ALL APPLICABLE:

❑ Construct ❑ Extend ❑ Alter/Renovate ❑ A/C ❑ Slab ❑ Room Addition ❑ Porch ❑ Deck ❑ Shed

❑ Move ❑ Install I rJf` WrecktAaze ~A ~ ❑ Solar ❑ Fireplace ❑ Woodburning Stove ❑ Single Family

❑ Revision ❑ Repair ❑ Revocable ❑ Fence/WalL(completeSection4) ❑ Other:

1 B. Copts on cost estimate: 3 6

1 C. If this is a revision of a previously approved active permit, see Permit #

PARTTWO: COMPLETE FOR NEW CONSTRUCTION AND EXTEND/ADDITIONS

2A. Type of sewage disposal: 01 ❑ WSSC 02 ❑ Septic 03 ❑ Other:

2B. Type of water supply: 01 ❑ WSSC 02 ❑ Well 03 ❑ Other:

PARTTHREE: COMPLETE ONLY FOR FENCE/RETAINING WALL

3A. Height feet inches

3B. Indicate whether the fence or retaining wall is to be constructed on one of the following locations:

❑ On party line/property line ❑ Entirely on land of owner ❑ On public right of way/easement

I here certify that 1 
:.11
ve the authority to make the foregoing application, that the application is correct, and that the construction will comply with plans

appro ed by fl 

age"

liyt8d and hereby acknowledge
/
and accept this to be a condition for the issuance of this permit.

~ ~ 

.Signtrture of owner or eudiorirerl ngeN Date

Approved: irpersan, Historic Preservation Commission

Disapproved: Signature:  Date:

Application/Permit No.: 1 ~ to Filed: Date Issued:

Edit 6/21/99 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTIONS DO C— &3~(3-



THE FOLLOWING ITEMS MUST BE COMPLETED ANUS
REQUIRED DOCUMENTS MUST ACCOMPANY THIS APPLICATION,

NRITTEN DESCRIPTION OF PROJECT

r. Description of existing structure(s) and e

I t~vvl~ a. - Ito  CQbut
1'cf-o,t,&,v, ,

tQa-kvlk—

setting, including their historical features and significance:

ltr~rv- l)%li jt /"; /S96 Shy/

General description of project and 

A 

it
/s~
, effect on the historic resource(s), the environmental setting, and

/
, where applicable, the historic district:C 

~/ 

46619'-  1

Ii i)vaUdst to Pf1vtn Ut_ ct.,,, /1Lt(lnr C2r O L, 4t e . 19" in ~r'a aa~ kv 1Gt aF1's lAt vwtttnl-d i de Iel-F QP 4 h1m,I -y

AU 1s qhg cr"k f. /J~u it"" t Lu roofs 11t, A:~
PQIo-of Ibbfh ku sa4 I ff't 6a'J" hSpsr

1~A zt ci P S' till t)t ur r~/~WEIu Yh l..oi ac'—

s 3103 Cedun ~' da r
`tl  ~eceYt(~u~~ j̀

SITE PLAN 1'.64 tt) l6 q, nVAtA- . 4e, boy,,";

Site and environmental setting, drawn to scale. You may use your plat. Your site plan must include: 

Au~a: the scale, north arrow, and date; 1 ̀  tw"+ I oC IO C PA Ftt11 t'f~ ~.CF ~ Gw

b. dimensions of all existing and proposed structures; and (j J

c. site features such as walkways, driveways, fences, ponds, streams, trash dumpsters, mechanical equipment, and landscaping.

1. PLANS AND ELEVATIONS N rl

You must submit 2 copies ofplans and elevations in a format no lager than 11" x 17". Plans on 8 1/2" x 11" paper are preferred

a. Schematic construction plans, with marked dimensions, indicating location, size and general type of walls, window and door openings, and other

fixed features of both the existing resources) and the proposed work.

b. Elevations (facades), with marked dimensions, clearly indicating proposed work in relation to existing construction and, when appropriate, context.

All materials and fixtures proposed for the exterior must be noted on the elevations drawings. An existing and a proposed elevation drawing of each

facade affected by the proposed work is required.

4. MATERIALS SPECIFICATIONS

General description of materials and manufactured items proposed for incorporation in the work of the project. This information may be included on your

design drawings.

/i

5. PHOTOGRAPHS SP-k t ,- 3

a. Clearly labeled photographic prints of each facade of existing resource, including details of the affected portions. All labels should be placed on the
front of photographs.

b, Clearly label photographic prints of the resource as viewed from the public right-of-way and of the adjoining properties, All labels should be placed on
the front of photographs.

6. TREE SURVEY

If y~: are proposing construction adjacent to or within the dripline of any tree 6" or larger in diameter (at approximately 4 feet above the ground), you
-̂..,at file an accurate tree survey identifying the size, location, and species of each tree of at least that dimension.

7. ADDRESSES OF ADJACENT AND CONFRONTING PROPERTY OWNERS

For ALL projects, provide an accurate list of adjacent and confronting property owners (not tenants), including names, addresses, and zip codes. This list
should include the owners of all lots or parcels which adjoin the parcel in question, as well as the owner(s) of lof(s) or parcels) which lie directly across

the streeUhighway from the parcel in question. You can obtain this infor
c
L
matian (ra

'
m
!"
the Department of Assessments andd~Taxa;ion, 51 Monroe Street

Rockville, (301/279-1355). Sally rn k,, 1-IG-d ( w I 7-CL on ' dUA 1%:b ~ORL" t-#6# Sc~ra.h, f Z F

PLEASE PRINT (IN BLUE OR BLACK INK) OR TYPE THIS INFORMATION ON THE FOLLOWING PAGE.

/ PLEASE STAY WITHIN THE GUIDES OF THE TEMPLATE, AS THIS WILL BE PHOTOCOPIED DI}~ECTLY ONTO MAILING LABELS.X_

6/.J_J MS4 $
Q

4.1 (l-l'rrio'- j C'aU£ed ibvv"1'~( ,) au't ""'f, 
~ "-4 - ci[t.r,r.raq,.t.aC e ti'1•c,..f...ICU-~---

0 - f1 / OZ OMA-k hrntIt .
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MEMORANDUM

0

CAPITAL PARK AND PLANNING COMMISSION
8787 Georgia Avenue • Silver Spring, Maryland 20910-3760

TO: Historic Area Work Permit Applicants

FROM: Gwen Wright, Coordinator
Historic Preservation Section

Date: ~' 2 q 'Q 1

SUBJECT: Historic Area Work Permit Application - Approval of Application/Release of
Other Required Pgrmitsj~

Enclosed is a copy of your Historic Area Work Permit application, approved by the Historic
Preservation Commission at its recent meeting, and a transmittal memorandum stating conditions
(if any) of approval.

You may now apply for a county building permit from the Department of Permitting Services
(DPS) at 255 Rockville Pike, second floor, in Rockville. Please note that although your work has
been approved by the Historic Preservation Commission, it must also be approved by DPS before
work can begin.

When you file for vour building permit at DPS, you must take with you the enclosed forms, as
well as the Historic Area Work Permit that will be mailed to you directly from DPS. These forms
are proof that the Historic Preservation Commission has reviewed your project. For further
information about filing procedures or materials for your county building permit review, please
call DPS at 240-777-6370.

If your project changes in any way from the approved plans, either before you apply for your
building permit or even after the work has begun, please contact the Historic Preservation
Commission staff at 301-563-3400.

Please also note that you must arrange for a field inspection for conformance with your approved
HAWP plans. Please inform DPS/Field Services at 240-777-6210 or online @ permits.emontgo-
mery.org of your anticipated work schedule.

Thank you very much for your patience and good luck with your project!

C:lhatirpapr.«pd
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HISTORIC PRESERVATION COMMISSION STAFF REPORT

Address: 7101 Cedar Avenue, Takoma Park

Resource: Outstanding Resource
Takoma Park Historic District

Review: HAWP

Case Number: 31/07-OOCC

Applicant: Christine Owens and Sanford Newman

Meeting Date: 03/28/01

Report Date: 03/21/01

Public Notice: 03/14/01

Tax Credit: None

Staff: Michele Naru

PROPOSAL: Tree Removal RECOMMEND: Approval
w/conditions

Staff recommends the Commission approve this HAWP with the following conditions:

The applicant will comply with the settlement agreement made with the City of Takoma
Park with regard to tree replacement. These conditions are:
• By October 16, 2002 the applicant shall plant two replacement trees on their

property or pay $257.00 per tree to the City's tree planting fund.
• The trees to be planted shall be nursery stock trees with a minimum size of 2-1/2" in

caliper for deciduous trees, or 10' in height for evergreen trees, and guaranteed for
one year.

In addition to the City of Takoma Park's Settlement Agreement, Staff is recommending that the
Commission approve this HAWP with these additional conditions:

1. The applicant shall plant a minimum of one replacement tree on the property.
2. The replacement tree shall be selected from the Montgomery County Native Species List.
3. The replacement tree will be deciduous and have a caliper of 2-1/2" or greater.

BACKGROUND

The current tree that occupies the front yard of the applicant's property is an American Elm. The
applicants applied for a HAWP to remove this tree in June of 2000. Due to public objection, the
Tree Commission held a hearing on the above request and the applicant's were denied their
request to remove the tree. The applicants decided to appeal this decision and contacted staff to
have their application placed on "hold".until this matter was resolved. The applicants have since
agreed to an out-of-court settlement with the City of Takoma Park (Circle ) in which they
were given consent to remove the tree. The case before you this evening is the applicant's re-
activated HAWP application for your review (Circle outlines this timeline more completely.)



0 i
PROJECT DESCRIPTION

SIGNIFICANCE: Outstanding Resource in Takoma Park Historic District
STYLE: Folk Victorian
DATE: 1880

PROPOSAL-

The applicant proposes to remove the American Elm tree which is encroaching on the foundation
of their house.

STAFF DISCUSSION

The first and foremost concern of the HPC is the protection and preservation.of our historic
structures. Staff feels that this tree is negatively impacting the foundation of this house and thus
damaging a historic structure.

Staff does note however that this tree did play an important role in contributing to the
environmental setting of the Historic District. Staff recommends approval for the removal of the
tree in accordance with the settlement agreement with the City of Takoma Park. In addition, staff
recommends that the applicant plant a minimum of one replacement tree on the property, that the
tree be replaced with a tree from the County's native species list and that the replacement tree shall
be deciduous and have a caliper of 2-1/2 " or greater.

STAFF RECOMMENDATION

Staff recommends that the Commission approve with conditions the HAWP application
as being consistent with Chapter 24A-8(b)2:

The proposal is compatible in character and nature with the historical, archeological, architectural or
cultural features of the historic site or the historic district in which an historic resource is located and would
not be detrimental thereto or to the achievement of the purposes of this chapter,

and with the Secretary of the Interior Guideline #2:

The historic character of a property will be retained and preserved. The removal of distinctive
materials or alterations of features, spaces and spatial relationships that characterize a property will be
avoided,

and with the following conditions:

1. The applicant shall plant a minimum of one replacement tree on the property.
2. The replacement tree shall be selected from the Montgomery County Native Species

List.
3. The replacement tree will be deciduous and have a caliper of 2-1/2" or greater.

and with the general condition applicable to all Historic Area Work Permits that the applicant will
present 3 permit sets of drawings to HPC staff for review and stamping prior to submission
for permits. After issuance of the Montgomery County Department of Permitting Services (DPS)
permit, the applicant will arrange for a field inspection by calling the DPS Field Services Office at
(240) 777-6370 prior to commencement of work and not more than two weeks following
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HISTORIC17 76 • .ESERVATION COMMISSION

3011563-3400

APPLICATION FOR
HISTORIC AREA WORK PERMIT

1 ,I:
Contact Person:'-{I-i i j lli_ ( ! i i. it :"r _h1.71 fi r̀ .I 1 ,ih;

1~ _ • ll
Daytime Phone No.: i,:,5 - L' "i ?- ̀, 5 i; •i - T; (

x(0673 s~Tax Account No.: _ __— — 
Sn t, o,-cd Nf c umQ,I , 

— ~- — 
6N) (cue) aaz s~Name of PropertyOwner: 

qq 

(SYI U ~ilS' Daytime Phone No . boa -776 X 1D1; 637' 1~

Address: 710( ada.h, ,fjw fa-km, 14"& 141D 
Street Number

a 
/ City 

c 1,, 

Staet Zip Code

Contractorr: 71 A' ' Am ItcmeL'4 -  &(.i~ir,4, r- CJsfjRh'3 Phone No.:

Contractor Registration No.: n

Agent for Owner: ~ h- Daytime Phone No.:

LOCATION OF BUILDING/PREMISE 
n

e-d ' 
/~

House Number: 7/o t — Sheet: `` - /7W_

Town/City: -r- fk w- PWJ:' N
gq
earestCrossStreet: Ce/,L" o"k 6,fr , . /tt~C

Lot: —L~ Block: Subdivision: U- F• A'[ ---

Libor: / Folio: Parcel:

,t Ao-f- rkA'r ,j-A fht &e ee(_; Scpl Sft,~L ///n/ % ok A, rkf /~/a¢ A a 3, Arun Ike kx'a /eyer4s
PART ONE: TYPE OF PERMIT ACTION AND USE h 'L

1A. CHECK ALL APPLICABLE: CHECK ALL APPLICABLE:

❑ Construct ❑ Extend ❑ Alter/Renovate ❑ WC ❑ Slab 1-1 Room Addition ❑ Porch ❑ Deck ❑ Shed

❑ Move ❑ Install (`/Wreck/Raze ❑ Solar ❑ Fireplace ❑ Woodburning Stove ❑ Single Family

❑ Revision ❑ Repair ❑ Revocable ❑ Fence/Wall (complete Section 4) ❑ Other:
~ ~ 

G c~
t B. Coptsion cast estimate: $ a

1 C. If this is a revision of a previously approved active permit, see Permit #

PART TWO: COMPLETE FOR NEW CONSTRUCTION AND EXTEND/ADDITIONS

2A. Type of sewage disposal: 01 ❑ WSSC 02 ❑ Septic 03 ❑ Other:

2B. Type of water supply: 01 ❑ WSSC 02 ❑ Well 03 ❑ Other:

PARTTHREE: COMPLETE ONLY FOR FENCE/RETAINING WALL

3A. Height feet inches

38. Indicate whether the fence or retaining wall is to be constructed on one of the following locations:

❑ On party line/property line ❑ Entirely on land of owner ❑ On public right of way/easement

I hereby certify that I have the authority to make the foregoing application, that the application is correct, and that the construction will comply with plans
appro edl6v a!1 agerlpies h d and hereby acknowledge and accepf this to be a condition /or the issuance of this permit.

~1_w~ u✓ 64k-At - -Signmare of owner or authorized agent Dare

Approved: For Chairperson, Historic Preservation Commission

Disapproved: Signature: Date:

Application/Permit No.: Aa I ~7oZi Date Filed:

Edit 6/21/99 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTIONS

Date Issued:

31(.>- o C C



THE FOLLOWING ITEMS MUST BE COMPLETED AND'RE
REQUIRED DOCUMENTS MUST ACCOMPANY THIS APPLICATION.

NRITTEN DESCRIPTION OF PROJECT 
r

C

of existing structure(s) and environmental setting, including their historical features and significance:

af- Iiol Cu"', lb)~' . , A'4' / s l8&6 Shr/c 'S h, le--

/60.

General description of project and its
~t 
effect on the his

//
toric

//
resource(s), the environmental selling, and, where applicable, the historic dis

//trictt~:
o ~ 

II ~ 
--114J

b Deo0o& o vP Imo L10—tl„ /fL ell's", 0 f" FVc , 1 K" to dt,t o t k, LN ,•c 14 rul IMnrvv[ ~ IO +c !elk -' " 91 k6,1- f

tY CS_G,L10-e . ~1jl/ ' ✓IV rWo ~tR.f ~'trm ftd.l f~rOt(SP ' ri.4.r(' fJYQttcQ.PS' titl~h.LM- tiLUrU ~tlej I'~d t

3 a~7ul~~

hSRSi

I not—

ecp,dt:
3  iRfut it

(
r

d
h. flk t`.r • AL(tit- MWS %V' S5 7I0 

e v ~t;  

~ 

ct f ova $cum ecf rfiu~ ri " cvrtm iw

SITE PLAN 
fr LLrtoti~s/ n?ACi.."C~,y,(ibcvitrit ~dl °- ~ vkottya ,lQ.riluf i~~kwiy~Crs.~~LQ~Tct >

Site and environmental setting, drawn to scale. You may use your plat. Your site plan must include:

a. the scale, north arrow, and date;

b. dimensions of all existing and proposed structures; and

c, site features such as walkways, driveways, fences, ponds, streams, trash durnpste(s, mechanical equipment, and landscaping.

I. PLANS AND ELEVATIONS N r
You must submit 2 copies of plans and elevations in a format no lair et than 1)"x 17". Plans on D 1/2" x 11" paper are preferred

a. Schematic construction plans, with marked dimensions, indicating location, size and general type of walls, window and door openings, and other
fixed features of both the existing resources) and the proposed work.

b. Elevations (facadesl, with marked dimensions, clearly indicating proposed work in relation to existing construction and, when appropriate, context.
All materials and fixtures proposed for the exterior must be noted on the elevations drawings. An existing and a proposed elevation drawing of each
facade affected by the proposed work is required.

4. MATERIALS SPECIFICATIONS

General description of materials and manufactured items proposed for incorporation in the work of the project. This information may be included on your
design drawings. 

(' (~
5. PHOTOGRAPHS ~XR (✓( ttv~c-~-Lw,- .3

a. Clearly labeled photographic prints of each facade of existing resource, including details of the affected portions. All labels should be placed on the
front cl photngraphs.

b. Clearly label photographic prints of the resource as viewed from the public right-of-way and of the adjoining properties, All labels should be placed on /
the front of photographs. 

/

6. TREE SURVEY f

If v are proposing construction adjacent to or within the rlriplme of any tree 6" or larger in diameter (at approximately 4 feet above the ground), you
mr file an accurate tree survey identifying the size, location, and species of each tree of at least that distension.

7, ADDRESSES OF ADJACENT AND CONFRONTING PROPERTY OWNERS

For ALL projects, provide an accurate list of adjacent and confronting property owners (not tenants), including names, addresses, and zip codes. This list
should include the owners of all lots or parcels which adjoin the parcel in question, as well as the owners) of lets) or parcel(s) which lie directly across
the street/highway from the parcel in question. You can obtain this inf

o
o motion from the Department of Assessments and Tax a ion, 51 Monroe Street

Rockville, (301!279-1355). Sal(- ~}~L(d~,b((k i -"1C-o &4,  r~tit D ujG~l~ ~ L{irc~s~~rwb
J Ft~k-cr.yr M3 Gi-%:— t

PLEASE PRINT (IN BLUE OR BLACK INK) OR TYPE THIS INFORMATION ON THE FOLLOWING PAGE.

PLEASE STAY WITHIN THE GUIDES OF THE TEMPLATE, AS THIS WILL BE PHOTOCOPIED 0LY ONTO MAILING LABELS.

kbit (dtLett. (fit ~ iS e.e...,fht'4-~1 ~1 lta~c~d~ur ~ - Mgt ~
p 

t~ti 7n
,Q
liG~~L4r~

'

.
l

~f
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HAWP APPLICATION: MAILING ADDRESSES FOR NOTICING
[Owner, Owner's Agent, Adjacent and Confronting Property Owners]

Owner's mailing address 

~~/)t Cy q' Q1~►O Uk

U

Owner's Agents mailing address

rf 101 &&C_A,, &LAR
jd-k~'l Pouk,)

Adjacent and confronting Property Owners mailing addresses

I/l~ /L . _0 ~~/U

`7f DO 6= av-e-,~

Pain, rnb
ao~iz I

P
7~ 0 a

1/ 00 r9uA aut-

~ ,Mp
an/O'L

6/6 
60Y//~)

daAW IOW k , /77,0
ad9l~z ,

2`.addresses', noticing table
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Christine L. Owens and Sanford A. Newman
7101 Cedar Avenue

Takoma Park, Maryland 20912
(H) 301-589-8541 (0) 202-637-5178

March 5, 2001

Ms. Michele Naru
c/o Montgomery County Historic Preservation Commission
8787 Georgia Avenue
Silver Spring, MD 20910

Re: HPC Case No_ 37/3-OOCC (Tree removal)

Dear Ms. Naru,

This is to follow up on my conversation with you on Friday, March 2, 2001, when I called about
re-activating the file in the above-captioned matter. You asked that I send a letter explaining what
had happened earlier in this matter.

In March 2000, we applied for a City of Takoma Park tree removal permit. The City arborist
conditionally approved our request, but because a public objection was filed, the Tree Commission
held a hearing on the request in May 2000. Shortly after that hearing, in June 2000, I applied for a
historic area work permit, which the City of Takoma Park requires to issue a final permit.

Later in June, the Tree Commission denied our request for a tree removal permit. Around the same
time, we received a letter (June 26, 2000) from the Maryland-National Capital Park and Planning
Commission notifying us of a July 12, 2000 hearing on our request for a historic area work permit.
I called the Commission on June 27, 2000 and was referred to you, as the planner assigned to our
case. I advised you that the Tree Commission had denied our request and that we would appeal the
denial, but that I had no idea when the appeal would be resolved. You and I agreed to put our
application for a historic area work permit in a "hold" file until our appeal was resolved.

We have recently reached an agreement with the City of Takoma Park, pursuant to which the City
will issue the tree removal permit. Accordingly, we would like to re-activate the historic area work
permit application, and request that it be issued as promptly as possible. Under the City of Takoma
Park's procedures, we cannot get a final tree permit until we have the historic area work permit. if
you need a copy of the settlement agreement or a letter from the City indicatinCPg that a permit is
forthcoming, I will arrange to get that from you.

Thank you very much.

Sincerely,

bAwub
Christine L. Owens
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NOTE: The lot shown hereon does not lie
within the limits of the 100 year flood
plain as shown on FIRM Panel No.2w

Dale of Map: 6,g-)t
8 Flood Zone: • c -
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I hereby certify that the position of all
T improvements theexisting on above

described property has been carefully

TO~;OI~p PAQ1-S established by a transit-tape survey; and
that, unless otherwise shown, there are no
encroachments. Unless otherwise shown,
corners have not been set with this survey.
This survey is not to be used to determine
property lines.

n • /.
THIS SURVEY IS FOR TITLE PURPOSES ONLY Michael J. Bazis APLS #10956

J08# v73,o~,Z~,H DATE Z,-LA.~  C. KELLY
r

LAND SURVEYORSFIELD ,S DRAFT

10111 COLESVILLE ROAD, SUITE 123
SILVER SPRING, 20901
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MEMO
To: Historic Preservation Commission

From: Christine L. Owens and Sanford A. Newman

Subject: Request to expedite consideration of enclosed application for Historic Area
Work Permit for tree removal

Date: June 9, 2000

Enclosed is an application for a historic area work permit to remove a tree at 7101 Cedar Avenue,
Takoma Park, MD. Because of confusion about work permit requirements, we did not submit
this application at the time we originally requested a tree removal permit from the City of Takoma
Park. We anticipate a decision from the City on our request within the next few days and are
eager to remove the tree as soon as possible, in order to commence landscaping and necessary
driveway repair and maintenance. Hence, we would appreciate expedited review of our request
for issuance of a historic area work permit.

Thank you for your consideration of this request. You can reach Christine Owens at 202-637-
5178 or Sanford Newman at 202-776-0027, ext. 101 (evening phone for both: 301-589-8541).

HI



ATTACHMENT 1:
APPLICATION FOR HISTORIC AREA WORK PERMIT

question b, continued:

As noted on the application and reflected by the photographs submitted with this application, we
are seeking to remove an American elm, 18 inches in diameter at breast height, from the side of
our house. The tree is a volunteer. It is neither old nor rare. Indeed, because of its location, the
tree is a nuisance that likely threatens our house and our neighbor's.

The tree grows very close to the side of our house: at is base, it is no more than one foot away
from the foundation and side of the house, and as it grows up alongside the house, it is never
more than two feet away. (See photographs 1-4; newspaper laid between base of tree and
foundation of house is 12-inches-in length). The tree leans toward the house of our neighbor at
7103 Cedar Avenue; at its base, it leans toward their house at roughly a 75 degree angle and as it
rises, it leans closer in toward their house (eventually at a roughly 45 degree angle). (Photographs
4 & 5) The tree has several large branches that overhang our roof and our neighbor's roof and
has caused past damage to our neighbor's roof. (Photographs 3 & 5) The tree's roots abut the
foundation of our house and our driveway. (Photograph 1,2 & 6) Stone on the interior side of the
foundation immediately adjacent to the tree's base (in our cellar) is darker than surrounding stone,
often moist, and sanding, suggesting the mortar is wearing away. While we are not certain this is
because of the tree's proximity to the foundation, it is reasonable to assume it is. (See
photographs no. 7 & 8).

We are concerned that because of its location, the tree poses a threat to the foundation of our
house, to the roofs of both our house and our neighbor's house, and to the side of our neighbor's
house, were the tree or its branches to be damaged during a storm. In addition, because of its
location, there is very limited space for the trees roots. The Takoma Park arborist, who
concurred in our proposal to remove the tree and issued a conditional permit, has advised the
Takoma Park Tree Commission that "it is the wrong tree in the wrong place." Our application for
a tree removal permit is currently pending before the Takoma Park Tree Commission.

Removal of the tree will not damage the structure of our house or any other house in the historic
district. In fact, removing the tree is likely to protect our house and our neighbor's house. In
addition, removal of the tree will not have any detrimental effect on the environmental setting or
on the historic district. We have numerous other trees in our yard and plan to plant one or more
replacement trees, in more appropriate locations.

Our neighbors at 7103 Cedar Avenue concur with our desire to remove the tree and filed a
supporting letter to that effect with the Takoma Park Tree Commission.
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IN THE CIRCUIT COURT FOR MONTGOMERY COUN'T'Y, MARYLAND

PETITION OF:
Christine Owens and Sanford Newman
7101 Cedar Avenue
Takoma Park, Maryland 20912

FOR JUDICIAL REVIEW OF THE DECISION OF THE
CITY OF TAKOMA.PARK TREE COMMISSION
7500 Maple Avenue
Takoma Park, Maryland 20912

IN THE CASE OF:
A Permit Application to Remove
Trees at 7101 Cedar Avenue
Takoma Farb, Maryland 20912

Christine Owens and Sanford Newman
Applicants and Property Owners
Tree Commission Case No. TC 00-1

Civil No. 212862

STIPULATION 01E D S 1SSA

Dear Madam Clerk:

Please dismiss the Petition for Judicial Review in the above captioned matter A

pre', d e.

CITY OF TAKOMA PARK

Linda Perlman
Susan Silber
Corporation Counsel
7000 Carroll Avenue, Suite 200
Takoma Park, MD 20912-4437
(301) 891-2200
Attorney for Agency

Laura F. Einstein
Kohn & Einstein
13201 19'6 Street, NW, Suite 200
Washington, DC 20036
(202) 667-2330
Attorney for Petitioners

F:\WPDOCSITAKOMA\TREES\TREE-COMAPP\OWENS\S-nPD1S. WPD

0
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THIS SE77LEr?W AGREEMENT ("Agreement°) is made flue day of
i 2001, by and betweea the City of Takama Park{" City"), 7500 Maple Avenue,

Takoma Part:, MD 20911, atA Cluisape OWeas and SadMd WtwWau (" Prolserty Owr=e. 7101
Credar Avenue, Takorna Park, MD 20912, to seW a and resolve any and all disputes concerning
Property Owners' Tree Permit Applieooaon dated March 9, 2000, for the removal of an American elm
tree from the silo-lei of ft Irosarty at 7101 Cedar Av=c, Taknma pa*, MmrylaAd. A*x rdiroy,
iu exchmp for the coavdention and mmaal promises set forth bcreia, the parties egret as follows:

1. City shall gram property owners a permit to Move the American elm tree from the sido.ltfr
Of the property at 7101 Cedar Avame, Takao Pa6c„ Matyrland, upon the tmw and
conditions set forili in this Agreemea

2. P'topeny Owoem shall dismiss, with p judwe, their Petition for judicial Review of the CSty of
Taka= Park Tice C=mWcm daemon (PC 00-1) wMch is cum=* penditlg as Civil No.
212862 in the Cir fu~

W1ihia*Mo4 

ofurt for Mongmmy Couny. t Marylaad.
G~

3.  t'he date of this Agrecmetat, hopeM Owners shall plain two
replacemu nt trees oxa their property at 7101 Cedar Avenue, Takoma Perk, Matyla nd oT pay
SS 14.00 ($257.00 per tree) to tie City's ttreaplanting fund for the planting of equivalent rifts
elsewhere within the City. If only otu replacement tree is planted one the property. then
Napeny Owners shall conmIxrne 1,"157.00 to the CiW s uft pl=4ug final.

4. The trees io be planted shall be nursery stock trees: with a rauluuuut size of 2 % inehes is
caliper for deciduous trees, or 10 feet in height for tvergreeao areas, and guaranteed for one
year.

S. This AgWOMnt coWaiM the etaxitre agreOncunt of the parties, and flare ere nb other promises,
conditions or understandings berzoen the patties ooaccrning the City's grant of a Tree Penpit
for the removal of the Ameticsn elm tree ftrom the property at 7101 Cedar Avenue, Takotma
Park, Marylod, and the Property Owaeta' apc=cW to plat replacement trees or contnWe
to the City's tree placating fnad (as set forth in paragraph 3 above). 11xis Agreorrmt is binding
upon the parties, and their surcessois and/or assip&

Dated- t D i

Dated : 1 b Le I

Cluistir e Ow=' hoputy Owner

Py cpal Owner

city f Tako paw

Datrd• By:
Ridi=d hint, City ,Ad~aistist ratw

CiWt~►TAXOM&tT~TM-CO'M OPOWt~riv►ratts Wit

TOTAL P.01
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FAX TRANSMISSION
AFL-CIO

815 16th Street, N.W., Room 7057
Washington, D.C. 20006

(202) 637-5178
Fax: (202) 508$967

To: Michele Naru Date: March 20, 2001

Fax #: 301-563-3412 Pages: 3, including this cover sheet.

From: Christine Owens

Subject: 'Wednesday hearing on application for permit for tree removal - revised letter from
Karen Fishman

COMMENTS: Attached for tonight's hearing are two items, the corrected letter from Karen
Fishman (she and I realized it contained a mistake) and a letter from Michael Guercin, a certified
arborist with Branches Etc., Inc., to the effect that the tree poses a hazard to the foundation of our
house, and it is not possible to prune it in a way that mitigates that threat. I had intended also to
fax a copy of an old photo of the house (circa 1930s), as well as the excerpt from the 1980
Historic Takoma House and Garden Tour that describes the house — but unfortunately, I left them
at home. I'll bring them along tonight, just in case.

Thanks for all your help.



MAR-26-01 10:59 FROM: ID= PAGE 2/3

March 29, 2001

Montgomery County Historic
Preservation Commission

8787 Georgia Avenue
Silver Spring, MIS 20901-3760

Dear Commissioners:

7103 Cedar Avenue
Takoma Park, MD 20912

(ph) 301-588-9691

As a former President and Board member of Historic Takoma and an activist in many County
Historic Preservation efforts, I write in support of the application for a historic area work permit
that my neighbors, Christine Owens and Sanford Newman, have filed to remove an elm tree from
their property at 7101 Cedar Avenue, Takoma Park. The tree grows immediately adjacent to
their house. It is dangerously close to their house and also leans perilously toward mine_ Its
branches overhang the roofs of both of our houses and have caused damage to both. In addition,
the roots of the tree are now flush with the foundation of the house_ A friend of mine, a Takoma
Park landscaper, looked at the tree on a recent visit and told me there is no question these roots
will eventually damage the house's stone foundation, if they have not done so already.

My neighbors' house is one of Takoma L'ark's historic treasures. Built in 1883 by 'rakoma
developer B.F. Gilbert for his friend, Ida Summy, it is one of the original Takoma houses. In
addition to its original stone foundation, the house also has a very old slate roof. The house is in
the Master Plan for Historic Preservation in the Takoma Park Historic District and has twice
been on the Historic Takoma House and Garden Tour. There is no question that the tree
threatens the integrity of this historic home, and that it should be removed.

Removing the tree will have no negative effect on the historic value of the house or property at
7101 Cedar Avenue. The yard is very large, with many trees, including several old and majestic
catalpas. My neighbors are planning to plant additional trees elsewhere in their yard, in a
location that will not threaten their house or ours.

For these reasons, I encourage you to approve the Owens/Newman application for a Historic
Area Work Permit, to remove the tree.

incerely,

aren Fishman
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BRANCHES ETC., INC.
ARBORICULTURE • FOR1:yTRY CONSULTING

Momoer0~ hfQVbndAW0UrAaociation • motionalAAb&WA=clatKx
1.ono~acopc~ Canfrorrac.assx%a►io~ - ►nremohwno►SoCYsry pl~voorrcun~re • Gomm~►►r,~oi,~a~ ►n~ituto

Mlar•glk7nfrc ASiOCJotiM of Gpll Ctamo S1~perintenopnts . a►t7®6cpn Soc~erY or Sandscope Nctyrcc7s

March 27, 2001

Mrs. Chris Owens
7101 Cedar avenue
Takoma Park, Maryland 20912

Dear Mrs. Owens:

I am writing concerning the American elm tree on the left side of your
house. This tree poses a hazard to the foundation, and the structure of your
house. The proximity of the tree to tlic Douse prohibits, corrective pnwing. I
strongly recommend therermoval of this tree to prevent-any additional
damage_
Thank you, for the oppoMutity to be of service, if you have any, questions
please feel free to call

Sincerely;

Michael G ercin
Certified Arborist

www. branchostreeexperts.corn
7406 Cedar Avenue • ialcorna Park, Maryland 20912 • (301) 589-6181
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FAX TRANSMISSION
AFL-CIO

815 16th Street, N.W., Room 7057
Washington, D.C. 20006

(202) 637-5178
Fax: (202) 508-6967

To: Michele Naru Date:

Fax #: 301-563-3412 Pages:

From: Chris Owens

Subject: Letter re: Case HPC No. 3713-OOCC

March 5, 2001

2, including this cover sheet.

COMMENTS: Michele, When you and I talked on Friday about re-activating the above-
referenced case, you asked that T write a letter explaining why we didn't go forward with the
hearing last summer. That letter follows_ You also said you would try to touch base with your
supervisor to see whether there's anyway the historic area work permit can be issued without our
having to participate in another hearing. If that's at all possible, we would really appreciate it.
This has been such a time-consuming and expensive process already (no fault of yours or the
Historic Commission, of course) that if there's any way we can avoid adding additional delay and
time, that would be great. If it's not possible to forego a hearing, if we could be scheduled for
one as soon as possible, we'd appreciate that too.

Thank you very much. Please let me know if you need any additional materials from us.
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THIS SURVEY IS FOR TITLE PURPOSES ONLY

NOTE: The lot shown hereon does not lie
within the limits of the 100 year flood
plain as shown on FIRM Panel No.2oo

Date of Map:
8 Flood Zone: • c .

LAc4'a

L LANo
SURVEYOR'S CERTIFICATE

I hereby certify that the position of all
existing improvements on the above
described property has been carefully
established by a transit-tape survey; and
that, unless otherwise shown, there are no
encroachments. Unless otherwise shown,
corners have not been set with this survey.
This survey is not to be used to determine
property lines.

Michael J. Bazis ' RPLS #10956

JOB # ")-5 75z->, V, DATE Z, 2a .~'~ Q ~ C. KELLY
FIELD c> DRAI T LAND SURVEYORS

10111 COLESVILLE ROAD, SUITE 123
SILVER SPRING, MD 20901

P. B. '6' P # 7_11301-593-8005

SCALE: 1" Jd 
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Silber & Pearlman, P.A.
7000 C".arroUAvonuc, Suite 200

Takuma Park, Maryland 20912.4437
(.301) 891-2200

Fax: (.301) 89.1-2206

FAX COVER SHEET
FAX NUMBER TRANSMITTED TO: (301) 563-3412

To: Michelle Naru
Historic Preservation Commission

From: Linda S. Permian
Asst. Corporation Counsel, City of Takoma Park

Client/Matter: 7101 Cedar Ave., Takoma Park, MD 20912
Property Owners: Christine Owens and Sanford Newman

Date: March 19, 2001

DO ;UMENTS' ;:;
....... 

Fax Cover Sheet 1
Settlement Agreement
Stipulation of Dismissal

TOTAL PAGES 3

Per your request.
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PAGES, PLEASE TELEPHONE US 1MMEDIAT'BLY AT (301) 891-2200.



MEMO
To: Historic Preservation Commission

From: Christine L. Owens and Sanford A. Newman

Subject: Request to expedite consideration of enclosed application for Historic Area
Work Permit for tree removal

Date: June 9, 2000

Enclosed is an application for a historic area work permit to remove a tree at 7101 Cedar Avenue,
Takoma Park, MD. Because of confusion about work permit requirements, we did not submit
this application at the time we originally requested a tree removal permit from the City of Takoma
Park. We anticipate a decision from the City on our request within the next few days and are
eager to remove the tree as soon as possible, in order to commence landscaping and necessary
driveway repair and maintenance. Hence, we would appreciate expedited review of our request
for issuance of a historic area work permit.

Thank you for your consideration of this request. You can reach Christine Owens at 202-637-
5178 or Sanford Newman at 202-776-0027, ext. 101 (evening phone for both: 301-589-8541).



ATTACHMENT 1:
APPLICATION FOR HISTORIC AREA WORK PERMIT

question b, continued:

As noted on the application and reflected by the photographs submitted with this application, we
are seeking to remove an American elm, 18 inches in diameter at breast height, from the side of
our house. The tree is a volunteer. It is neither old nor rare. Indeed, because of its location, the
tree is a nuisance that likely threatens our house and our neighbor's.

The tree grows very close to the side of our house: at is base, it is no more than one foot away
from the foundation and side of the house, and as it grows up alongside the house, it is never
more than two feet away. (See photographs 1-4; newspaper laid between base of tree and
foundation of house is 12 inches in length). The tree leans toward the house of our neighbor at
7103 Cedar Avenue; at its base, it leans toward their house at roughly a 75 degree angle and as it
rises, it leans closer in toward their house (eventually at a roughly 45 degree angle). (Photographs
4 & 5) The tree has several large branches that overhang our roof and our neighbor's roof and
has caused past damage to our neighbor's roof. (Photographs 3 & 5) The tree's roots abut the
foundation of our house and our driveway. (Photograph 1,2 & 6) Stone on the interior side of the
foundation immediately adjacent to the tree's base (in our cellar) is darker than surrounding stone,
often moist, and sanding, suggesting the mortar is wearing away. While we are not certain this is
because of the tree's proximity to the foundation, it is reasonable to assume it is. (See
photographs no. 7 & 8).

We are concerned that because of its location, the tree poses a threat to the foundation of our
house, to the roofs of both our house and our neighbor's house, and to the side of our neighbor's
house, were the tree or its branches to be damaged during a storm. In addition, because of its
location, there is very limited space for the trees roots. The Takoma Park arborist, who
concurred in our proposal to remove the tree and issued a conditional permit, has advised the
Takoma Park Tree Commission that "it is the wrong tree in the wrong place." Our application for
a tree removal permit is currently pending before the Takoma Park Tree Commission.

Removal of the tree will not damage the structure of our house or any other house in the historic
district. In fact,.removing the tree is likely to protect our house and our neighbor's house. In
addition, removal of the tree will not have any detrimental effect on the environmental setting or
on the historic district. We have numerous other trees in our yard and plan to plant one or more
replacement trees, in more appropriate locations.

Our neighbors at 7103 Cedar Avenue concur with our desire to remove the tree and filed a
supporting letter to that effect with the Takoma Park Tree Commission.


